
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY 
COMMISSION PIPELINE SAFETY STAFF 
FOR APPROVAL OF A PENALTY FOR A 
PIPELINE SAFETY VIOLATION BY 
MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

PS13-007 

I, Tina Douglas, under oath, do swear, that on , August 6, 2013, I mailed by first class mail 
return receipt requested and electronically served PUC Staffs Letter; Complaint, Exhibit 1; 
Exhibit 2, and Affidavit of Service to the list of persons below. I further swear that the attached 
list is a true and correct list of all persons who are parties in Docket PS13-007. 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 

· kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Ms. Mary Zanter 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
mary.zanter@state.sd.us 

Ms. Tamie Aberle 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 N. Fourth St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Tamie.aberle@mdu.com 
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Mr. Ron Blum 
Gas Superintendent 
MDU Black Hills Region 
718 Steele Ave. 
PO Box 1060 
Rapid City, SD 57709-1060 
ron.blum@mdu.com 

Mr. Jim Dishon 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
PO Box 1060 
Rapid City, SD 57709-1060 
Jim.dishon@mdu.com 

Mr. Jay Skabo 
Vice President of Operations 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 N. Fourth St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
jay.skabo@mdu.com 

Mr. Marc Lewis 
Gas Superintendent 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 N. Fourth St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Marc. Lewis@mdu. com 

Mr. Daryl Anderson 
Manager of Distribution 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 N. Fourth St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
darvl.anderson@mdu.com 



Mr. Daniel S. Kuntz 
Associate General Counsel 
MDU Resources Group, Inc. 
PO Box 5650 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5650 
dan.kuntz@mduresources.com 

Subscribed and r;orn to 
before me this day 
of August, 2013. 

/;. 

My~Con]~s· .. j.on ·E .. xpires 
· · 0. l· \r ·. 2ol9:_. 

Pierre, SD.57501 

2 

Tina Douglas 
Administrative Assistant 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


